Res. 18290

THIRD ADDENDUM TO
CONSULTING AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD ADDENDUM, made and entered into this 8 day of
NVerne2 , 2013, by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI,

hereinafter called "the County”, and TUSA CONSULTING SERVICES, 75757 Highway

1082, Covington, LA, hereinafter called "Consultant.”

WHEREAS, Consultant and County entered into a Consulting Agreerﬁent dated
May 5, 2011, whereunder Consultant agreed to provide consulting services and
assistance to the County in analyzing viable options for compliance with the FCC
~ conversion mandate, at a cost to the County not to exceed $38,250.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Consulting Agreement was amended pursuant to the First
Addendum to Consulting Agreement, dated February 29, 2012, at an additional cost to
the County not to exceed $102,600.00 and was extendéd to December 31, 2013,
pursuant to the»Second Addendum; and,

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to increase the scope of the services to be
provided by Consultant, at an increased cost; and,

WHEREAS, by Resolution 18290, dated October 28, 2013, the County
Legislature has authorized this Third Addendum to the Consulting Agreement with
Consultant to include relocation of the County’s Public Safety Answer Point and
dispatch equipment to the new Sheriff's Headquarters located at 4001 NE Lakewood

Way, Lee’s Summit, MO, as is more fully described in Consuitant's proposal attached

hereto as Exhibit A, and incorporated herein by reference. FlLED

NOV 08 2013

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK

1-




NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and
provisions herein contained, County and Consuitant respectively agree with each other
as follows:

1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Consulting
Agreerﬁent, dated May 16, 2011, the First Addendum dated February 29, 2012, and the
Second Addendum dated May 10, 2013, between Consultant and County shall remain
in full force and effect.

2. The Scope of Services provided by Consultant shall be amended to
include those services described in the attached Exhibit A.

3. The maximum sum to be paid by County to Consultant shall be increased
by the amount of $17,280.00, for a maximum total of $158,130.00.

4, Consultant shall continue to bear all the expenses of its work under this
Agreement.

5. This Third Addendum, together with the Consuiting Agreement dated May
16, 2011, the First Addendum dated February 29, 2012, and the Second Addendum,
dated May 10, 2013, incorporates the entire understanding and agreement of the

parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and seals on the date

first above written.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed and executed this First

Addendum on the date first above written.

TUSA CONSULTING SERVICES JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

M3 L

By Dopmvte F.T0ch

Federal I.D. No.81-0675929 Michael D. Sanders
County Executive

APPROVED TO FORM: ATTEST:

W/.Stephen Ni .
County Couns€lor Clerk of the(County

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the
appropriation to which this contract-is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise
unencumbered in the treasury from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to
meet the obligation of $17,280.00 which is hereby authorized.

/
a %ﬂm\
ate - Director™of Finarice and Purchasing

Account No. 004-5104-56080
Contract No. _5104 901301}




EXHIBIT

A

M tusa l Consulting Services
~a#! Ralsing the Bar In Radlo Communlcations

JACKSON COUNTY P25 RADIO PROJECT
Change Order:

Tasks outside the scope of the current Phase lIl contract.

ESTIMATED
TASK DESCRIPTION HOURS
Develop a plan to install temporary P25 digital radios at the Sheriff's
Dispatch. Coordinate installation and testing with Motorola and
1 Commenco. 8 $1,080
Support the dispatched towns by arranging for MARC to provide
"surplus" mobile radios. Create radio programming templates for the
dispatched towns. Coordinate programmng and testing at each town
2 once the Oak Grove and Lone Jack sites are operational. 40 $5,400
Coordinate all radio system installation tasks related to the new
Sheriff's headquarters (Lakewood): design and installtion of radio
tower, including any permitting support; relocation of primary
VHF base station and FCC licensing modifications; design and
3 layout of new dispatch center. 80 $10,800
Total Hours 128
Estimated additional required hours to complete project:l 128

Change Order cost:] $17,280

101113JPH

TUSA CONSULTING SERVICES




